the interest rate will display in the financial statmenets of the company.

31 March 2018 31 December 2017

Change
in rate

Effect on profit
before tax

Change in
rate

Effect on profit
before tax

EGP EGP
Financial asset +1% 25,207,329 +1% 26,079,359
 - 1% (25,207,329) - 1% (26,079,359)

Financial liability +1% (51,272,752) +1% (52,727,230)
 - 1% 51,272,752 - 1% 52,727,230

  Translation of  Financial Statements
  originally issued in Arabic

Talaat Mostafa Group Holding Company "TMG Holding" S.A.E

- 41 -

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 March 2018

Exposure to foreign currency risk

The company exposed to the foreign currency risk mainly for the long term loans in us dollars, the following tables
demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in USD, EUR, GBP, SAR and AED exchange rates, with
all other variables held constant, The company’s exposure to foreign currency changes for all other currencies is not
material.

36-FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continue)

 31 March 2018 31 December 2017
 Change in

rate
Effect on profit

before tax
Change in rate Effect on profit

before tax
  EGP  EGP

 USD +10% 271,197,847 +10% 270,560,434
 -10% (271,197,847) -10% (270,560,434)
EUR +10% 165,414 +10% 188,967
 -10% (165,414) -10% (188,967)
GBP +10% 24,848 +10% 24,611
 -10% (24,848) -10% (24,611)
SAR +10% 454 +10% 782
 -10% (454) -10% (782)
SF +10% 390,760 +10% 391,372
 -10% (390,760) -10% (391,372)
AED +10% 1,718 +10% 1,736
 -10% (1,718) -10% (1,736)
AUD +10% 473 +10% 492
 -10% (473) -10% (492)

c) Liquidity risk

The cash flows, funding requirements and liquidity of the Company are monitored by local company management
supported by the Parent Company, The Company's objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding
and flexibility through the use of bank borrowings, The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate
reserves and borrowing facilities, by continuously monitoring forecasted and actual cash flows and matching the
maturity profiles of financial assets and liabilities.

The Company currently has sufficient cash on demand to meet expected operational expenses, including the